

REPUBLIC OF VANUATU

DECENTRALIZATION AND LOCAL GOVERNMENT REGIONS ACT NO. 1 OF 1994

LOCAL GOVERNMENT ORDER NO. 35 OF 1997

To provide for the termination and appointment of a public servant to manage the affairs of the Local Government Council dissolved under the Decentralization (Dissolution of Local Government Councils) Order No. 32 of 1997.

IN EXERCISE of the powers conferred upon me by section 14(2) of the Decentralization and Local Government Regions Act No. 1 of 1994, I, ROBERT DAVID KARIE, Minister of Home Affairs, make the following order:-

TERMINATION OF APPOINTMENT

1. The public servant whose name appears below who was appointed to manage the affairs of the dissolved TORBA Local Government Council is hereby terminated from such appointment -

KEITH WILSON GARAE.

APPOINTMENT OF PUBLIC SERVANT TO MANAGE THE AFFAIRS OF DISSOLVED COUNCIL

2. The public servant whose name appears below is hereby appointed to manage the affairs of the dissolved TORBA Local Government Council -

LONDSDALE HINGE.

COMMENCEMENT

3. This Order shall come into force on the date hereof.

MADE at Port Vila this

18 TV

day of August, 1997.

ROBERT DAVID KARIE Minister of Home Affairs